
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 865,469 
AA3B 656,604 
LZ8E (LZ2BE) 630,282 
K3MM 602,405 
JH4UTP 415,214 
K5ZD 295,225 
UA6CE 290,808 
YE9BJM 288,267 
K6OK 275,935 
JA0IXW 262,200 
 

28 MHz 
PY5KD 169,193 
W5PR 49,662 
S53X 35,464 
SV1AZL 13,158 
G2M (G0HDB) 9,367 
JG8TDZ 7,344 
IZ8CCW 6,000 
S52F 5,175 
SP9CVY 4,756 
IK0WRB 1,818 
 

21 MHz 
CX7SS 140,460 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 65,270 
JH0WJF 51,450 
PY2GTA 47,586 
PY3LX 39,564 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 19,307 
BH3BFE 14,547 
HS3NBR 4,830 
VE6WQ 1,616 
PY2EBD 1,425 
 

14 MHz 
VK4AFU 132,780 
KE8FT 51,576 
HB9OAB 14,800 
N3MWQ 13,827 
JR4VEV 10,791 
JF3PNQ 9,238 
S51NM 8,547 
JH1OLB 3,154 
PY3TR 510 
DL8OH 363 
 

7 MHz 



 

 

K9OM 70,089 
K4EA 28,530 
ON5LW 18,632 
W3PAX 18,278 
AD4TJ 13,736 
R0DX 11,729 
 

3.5 MHz 
UT3N (UT3NK) 4,700 
S52D 3,660 
UT3UA 2,375 
OL6D (OK1DWQ) 1,515 
 

1.8 MHz 
N5KO 4 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

ZL3IO 652,834 
N8HRZ 521,380 
WV4P 407,442 
KA6BIM 374,940 
CT3KN 359,936 
LU6ETB 275,576 
DM8MH 274,210 
JH4UYB 244,052 
9A2EU 240,112 
EC3A 223,798 
 

28 MHz 
3D2USU 51,277 
CE1WGM 37,000 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 36,897 
AZ1D (LU4DJB) 31,746 
IK4LZH 28,208 
TI1T 27,676 
TI2RF 24,124 
VP8WA 23,580 
3Z0X 23,288 
CE7VP 16,492 
 

21 MHz 
LU2NI 77,571 
TI1I (TI2VVV) 77,550 
S50A 63,672 
PU2UAF 54,635 
WA7BNM 52,585 
IN3FSR 42,984 
YB9UA 34,684 
5P1KZX 34,104 
YC2XCD 27,900 
YO8DHA 26,104 
 



 

 

14 MHz 
IN3VVK 93,730 
TI1E (TI2YO) 81,380 
LZ2INP 41,871 
PY2TC 34,008 
K7STO 29,351 
LV1E (LW6EQG) 28,314 
YB6EN 23,435 
VK7NET 22,653 
LY2PAD 20,335 
UT8EU 20,160 
 

7 MHz 
JE7KJG 24,672 
SN8Z (SP8KP) 20,832 
ZL3ART 12,478 
K9TI 11,187 
WA8ZNC 9,204 
DF4ZL 7,420 
YD8NEH 4,656 
IK2SBB 3,400 
ES1TAR 3,024 
OH6FSG 2,538 
 

3.5 MHz 
RA1M 3,040 
VA2VT 180 
SQ9PPT 147 
PY2FRQ 48 
YD3BWK 24 
 

1.8 MHz 
N3AAA 1,408 
JJ1WWL 280 
ER3KAZ (ER3PM) 100 
 

QRP 
All Band 

EE7R (EC7KW) 154,513 
N4FUR 87,399 
PA3EOU 76,154 
YV6BXN 54,400 
WA3LXD 51,522 
PY2DN 28,644 
N5ER 28,290 
YB1PEF 24,584 
UN7EG 18,326 
RT6DI 17,051 
 

28 MHz 
UT1IC 17,457 
JA6VZB 11,544 



 

 

TA1BM 3,650 
PY2MLO 3,528 
SP8IDX 1,540 
EC4AA 742 
WD9FTZ 624 
DF3IAL 559 
PY2TDB 160 
KE8YMA 40 
 

21 MHz 
IZ3NVR 23,040 
OZ6OM 13,244 
SP4LO 7,582 
BG6VBM 5,064 
UR0IM 4,966 
WC4J 4,582 
SP4NKJ 3,696 
N3TTT 3,612 
JA1KPF 3,380 
YC0RXA 1,482 
 

14 MHz 
SV1DZB 12,639 
EA4HWT 8,370 
N9GQA 4,825 
N8URE 4,669 
KO1H 1,946 
UT8UU 639 
DH9DX/P 363 
SV1EEM/8 264 
BH2VSQ 75 
 

7 MHz 
9A4AA 1,664 
YF7RDM 1,566 
JH3DMQ 952 
M0BLF 729 
EA3AKA 682 
SQ9NFC 282 
W3MLJ 259 
JS2PBF 75 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

OK1KSL 304,973 
K9YY 297,540 
NV9L 268,290 
NA5NN 241,898 
DA0RR 240,476 
W7YED 127,009 



 

 

7E1A 19,824 
JT1BZ 16,400 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

OE1XTU 199,938 
HB9OK 129,024 
DN5MT 95,800 
G6RST 92,582 
OK1RDO 86,800 
S57ZT 76,600 
DL0VG 65,490 
EA3RCB 64,608 
7C2A 15,400 
4A2MAX 10,105 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K6MTU 492,156 
BY1RX 468,936 
WA3EKL 192,360 
E2K 75,106 
IQ4RA 24,633 
7E3E 17,343 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
ZW5B 3,615,150 
K1SFA 1,155,708 
NF3R 157,976 
7I6O 112,167 
9M8J 111,725 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 865,469 
AA3B 656,604 
K3MM 602,405 
K5ZD 295,225 
K6OK 275,935 
N7GP 220,000 
N4IQ 147,538 
AA4CF 129,976 
N1EK 123,492 
K9KLD 123,132 
 

28 MHz 



 

 

W5PR 49,662 
K6DJ 793 
 

14 MHz 
KE8FT 51,576 
N3MWQ 13,827 
W9ILY 232 
 

7 MHz 
K9OM 70,089 
K4EA 28,530 
W3PAX 18,278 
AD4TJ 13,736 
 

1.8 MHz 
N5KO 4 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

N8HRZ 521,380 
WV4P 407,442 
KA6BIM 374,940 
W1UE 203,632 
NA5M 160,740 
N3QE 154,284 
WB2AA 111,280 
KC9YRA 103,296 
KJ7BES 75,072 
N3CKI 68,265 
 

28 MHz 
K6HLH 7,743 
K4EM 4,248 
WW4LL 3,450 
KN4FLO 3,275 
KN6QLE 336 
K7ULS 120 
 

21 MHz 
WA7BNM 52,585 
WA1FCN 16,318 
K7DWI 2,016 
NW7D 1,760 
NC7K 576 
 

14 MHz 
K7STO 29,351 
AI3Q 15,280 
K3DNE 8,880 
K7SYS 8,296 
KG4AFY 6,750 
AA2TR 5,590 



 

 

KB3RKM 5,348 
WT0DX 4,125 
KS7T 3,818 
WO3B 3,192 
 

7 MHz 
K9TI 11,187 
WA8ZNC 9,204 
KD4RH 756 
N6WLM 506 
WA2GOT 310 
 

1.8 MHz 
N3AAA 1,408 
 

QRP 
All Band 

N4FUR 87,399 
WA3LXD 51,522 
N5ER 28,290 
WQ9F 4,023 
WB0WAO 3,904 
N3YQG 2,580 
 

28 MHz 
WD9FTZ 624 
KE8YMA 40 
 

21 MHz 
WC4J 4,582 
N3TTT 3,612 
 

14 MHz 
N9GQA 4,825 
N8URE 4,669 
KO1H 1,946 
 

7 MHz 
W3MLJ 259 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

K9YY 297,540 
NV9L 268,290 
NA5NN 241,898 
W7YED 127,009 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 



 

 

All Band 
K6MTU 492,156 
WA3EKL 192,360 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 1,155,708 
NF3R 157,976 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

LZ8E (LZ2BE) 630,282 
UA6CE 290,808 
MM0EAX 238,680 
ED4Q (EA4HPY) 216,701 
EB2AM 215,787 
CT2FEY 205,375 
RM3DA 200,508 
IT9VCE 177,144 
OK4YL 143,658 
SV8IIR 124,355 
 

28 MHz 
S53X 35,464 
SV1AZL 13,158 
G2M (G0HDB) 9,367 
IZ8CCW 6,000 
S52F 5,175 
SP9CVY 4,756 
IK0WRB 1,818 
 

21 MHz 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 65,270 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 19,307 
 

14 MHz 
HB9OAB 14,800 
S51NM 8,547 
DL8OH 363 
 

7 MHz 
ON5LW 18,632 
 

3.5 MHz 
UT3N (UT3NK) 4,700 
S52D 3,660 
UT3UA 2,375 
OL6D (OK1DWQ) 1,515 



 

 

 
LOW POWER 
All Band 

DM8MH 274,210 
9A2EU 240,112 
EC3A 223,798 
DF9HI 145,539 
IU0AFP 142,551 
OH1LXF 142,350 
M5W (M0HMJ) 140,868 
OH1F (OH1TP) 111,904 
F1TRF 109,622 
IK5AEQ 107,602 
 

28 MHz 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 36,897 
IK4LZH 28,208 
3Z0X 23,288 
S59MA 6,370 
EA7KZ 5,922 
YO8RZK 5,016 
DO8DT 700 
RC7LS 603 
UA3YCX 105 
 

21 MHz 
S50A 63,672 
IN3FSR 42,984 
5P1KZX 34,104 
YO8DHA 26,104 
G4OED 17,934 
OH2HOD 13,733 
SP9MRP 8,514 
UR4IQU 7,840 
UR3AHF 6,386 
DL9OHA 5,952 
 

14 MHz 
IN3VVK 93,730 
LZ2INP 41,871 
LY2PAD 20,335 
UT8EU 20,160 
DL4FNE 19,272 
RQ2Q 15,200 
DL6BM 14,352 
UT2AU 13,788 
M5P (M5BIR) 13,642 
YL3NU 12,013 
 

7 MHz 
SN8Z (SP8KP) 20,832 
DF4ZL 7,420 
IK2SBB 3,400 



 

 

ES1TAR 3,024 
OH6FSG 2,538 
DK2OY 1,960 
S57ANA 780 
ON8LX 440 
2E1FVS (M0HOM) 162 
 

3.5 MHz 
RA1M 3,040 
SQ9PPT 147 
 

1.8 MHz 
ER3KAZ (ER3PM) 100 
 

QRP 
All Band 

EE7R (EC7KW) 154,513 
PA3EOU 76,154 
RT6DI 17,051 
EA1GT (EA1GT/QRP) 13,671 
PE2K 8,225 
IV3LNQ 6,965 
YL3FW 5,720 
EA4U 5,535 
DH3ZK 5,280 
9A6TT 3,999 
 

28 MHz 
UT1IC 17,457 
TA1BM 3,650 
SP8IDX 1,540 
EC4AA 742 
DF3IAL 559 
 

21 MHz 
IZ3NVR 23,040 
OZ6OM 13,244 
SP4LO 7,582 
UR0IM 4,966 
SP4NKJ 3,696 
YR2023SIMPO (YO3JW) 784 
IW5AZA 533 
 

14 MHz 
SV1DZB 12,639 
EA4HWT 8,370 
UT8UU 639 
DH9DX/P 363 
SV1EEM/8 264 
 

7 MHz 
9A4AA 1,664 



 

 

M0BLF 729 
EA3AKA 682 
SQ9NFC 282 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

OK1KSL 304,973 
DA0RR 240,476 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

OE1XTU 199,938 
HB9OK 129,024 
DN5MT 95,800 
G6RST 92,582 
OK1RDO 86,800 
S57ZT 76,600 
DL0VG 65,490 
EA3RCB 64,608 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
IQ4RA 24,633 
 


